FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027

12-13-2001



101915566

U.S. Department of Commercial Patent and Trademark Of

PATENT

Atty Dkt No. P4244 US

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

New Resubmission Correction of F Reel # Corrective Door Reel # Conveying Par	Frame #	it ID# 📙 L	Assignment License Merger	□ c	Security Agreement Change of Name				
Correction of F Reel # Corrective Doo Reel #	PTO Error Frame #	it ID# 📙 L	icense	□ c	hange of Name				
Reel # Corrective Doo Reel #	Frame #	🗆	Meraer						
Corrective Doc Reel #	cument		☐ Merger ☐ Other ☐						
Reel #			U.S. Government (Far Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)						
) Frame #1	e bocament							
		Mark if	additional names of						
<u></u>					Execution Date				
Name (line 1) Mich	nael Yatziv				Month Day Ye				
Name (line 2)					October 26, 2001				
Second Party					Execution Date				
Name (line 1)					Month Day Ye				
Name (line 2)									
Receiving Part	У		Mark if addit onal	names of	conveying parties attached				
Name (line 1)	Sun Microsystems, Inc.				If document to be recorded				
ranio (inic i)			_ ¬	is an assignment and the receiving party is not					
Name (line 2)				_	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domest				
Address (line 1)	901 San Antonio Road	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate							
Address (line 2)	M/S: PAL01-521		document from Assignment.)						
	Palo Alto Calif	ornia	94303						
		Country	Zip Code						
Name Address (line 1)	esentative Name and A	ddress e	nter for the first Rec	eiving P	arty only.				
Address (line 2)									
Address (line 3)									
Address (line 4)									
2001 EHAILE1 00000009 581 40.00 CH		R OFFICE USE	ONLY						

PATENT

REEL: 012355 FRAME: 0570

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT Atty Dkt No. P4244 US

Corresponde	ent Name and Add	ress	ongantudopunungan dengan pangangan			
		Area Code an	id Telephone I	Number 1510) 936–2733	
Name	Hugh H. Matsubayashi, Esq.					
Address (line 1)	Sun Microsystems	, Inc.				
Address (line 2)	901 San Antonio F	load				
Address (line 3)	M/S: PAL01-521					
Address (line 4)	Palo Alto, Californi	a 94303				
Pages	Enter the total numbe including any attachm	eument # 2	nar samman marketinia sakanna egynetinia et 1. 1. 1. 12 ililio et 1. 1. 1			
Application N	umber(s) or Paten	t Number(s)	NEAR THE TOTAL CONTROL OF THE TOTAL CONTROL OF THE	THE THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	Mark if additional nu	ımbers attached
Enter either the	Patent Application Number	er or the Patent I	Number (DO N	OT ENTER BO	TH numbers for the	same property).
Paten	t Application Num	ber(s)		Pate	ent Number(s)	
patent application Patent Coope (PCT) Ent	is being filed together with n was signed by the first reration Treaty eration Treaty er PCT application number of fa U.S. Application Number and been assigned.	PCT	inventor.	PCT	October 26, 200 PCT	1
Number of P	•		en anna mena se remenanti remenanti	острои по подравний	я д — спин образования попромення выдарживания вы	
	Enter the	e total number o	of properties ii	nvolved. #	1	
Fee Amount Method o		ount for Propert Enclosed \Box		CFR 3.41): osit Account	\$ 40.00	
	eposit Account – Enter ees can be charged to the			unt or if additi 19–4974	onal	
		Authorization to	charge addit	ional fees Ye	es⊠ No□	
	nd Signature st of my knowledge and copy of the original docu					
Hugh H. Matsub Name of Person	ayashi, Reg. 43,779 Signing	I fugh of Sign.	//mav ature	Maye	1. Oct 26 Dat	1,2001 e

PATENT

REEL: 012355 FRAME: 0571

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to **SUN MICROSYSTEMS, INC.** (the Assignee), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of **Delaware**, and having its principal place of business at **901 San Antonio Road, Palo Alto, California 94303** their entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and is entitled, INTERFACE EMULATION FOR STORAGE DEVICES, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee;

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012355 FRAME: 0572 COVENANT AND AGREE that the above is and will be binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

By: Michael Yatziv Date: 16/26/0/

Hugh H. Matsubayashi Registration Number: **43,779** Sun Microsystems, Inc. 901 San Antonio Road M/S: UPAL01–521 Palo Alto, CA. 94303

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 10/29/2001

REEL: 012355 FRAME: 0573